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INDIA SECURITY PRESS : NASHIK ROAD

OFFICE ORDER No.30 /RTI(Gen)-2005

Date :29-4,-2024

Sub : Designated PIO/FAA in compliance to RTI Act, 2005
Ref : Office Order No.22/RTI(GEN)-2005 dated 15-4-2024.

In conformity to Section 5(1) of the RTI Act, 2005,

the following amendment is hereby
authorized to the office order dated 15-4-2024 for nominating APIO. Accordingly, following

amendment is carried out smooth functioning in dealing RTI matter as indicated below ;-

Department Name & Designation Designated Email
Shri Deepak Verma, First Appellate Deepak.Verma@spmcil.com
. Jt.GM.(TO) Authority Contact No.0253-2402204
Lot Shri Pawan Kumar Jaiswal, | Public Information | Pawan.Jaiswal@spmcil.com
M(TO) Officer Contact No.253-2402364
Shri Garjeet Singh, First Appellate Garjeet.Singh@spmcil.com
: Jt. G. M.(TC) Authority Contact No.0253-2402307
Control Shri Shyam Kumar Public Information |Shyamkumar.p@spmeil.com
Pariyangat, M(TC) Officer “Contact No.0253-2402331T
Shri Mangesh Kasvekar, First Appellate Mangesh.Kasvekar@spmeil.com
Workshop | Jt.G.M. (TO) Authority Contact No.0253-2402206
Shri Lokesh Meena, Public Information | Lokesh.Meena@spmcil.com
M (TO) Officer Contact No.0253-2402468
Central Shri Garjeet Singh, First Appellate Garjeet.Singh@spmcil.com
Stam Jt. G. ML(TC) Authority Contact No.0253-2402307
DepoIt) Shri Ritesh Pal Public Information | Ritesh.pal@spmeil.com -
Manager (Mkt) Officer Contact No0.0253-2402209
Shri Diganta Kumar Deka, | First Appellate Diganta.Deka@spmcil.com
p A.G.M (Mat Mgt) Authority Contact No0.0253-2402219
I Shri Imtiyaz Khan, Public Information | Imtiyaz Khan@spmcil.com
M(Mat) Officer Contact No.0253-2402435
Shri Sandeep Kumar First Appellate Sandeep.Kumar@spmcil.com
Fi D.G.M. (F&A) Authority Contact N0.0253-2402403
FIREE Smt Sragdhara Majumdar, | Public Information | Sragdhara.Majumdar@spmcil.com
M(F&A) Officer Contact No.0253-2402220
Shri Arpit Dhawan, First Appellate arpit.dhawan @spmeil.com
HR Manager & Unit HR Head | Authority Contact No0.0253-2402217
: Shri Sachin Soni, Public Information | Sachin.Soni@spmeil.com
DM(HR) Officer Contact N0.0253-2402466
Shri Deepak Verma, First Appellate Deepak.Verma@spmcil.com
IT Jt.G.M.(TO) Authority Contact No.0253-2402204
Shri Rudra Pratap Singh, Public Information | Rudra.singh@spmcil.com"
Manager (IT) '| Officer Contact No.0253-2402323
R&D Shri Pramod Kumar First Appellate Pramodkumar@spmeil.com
+ Addl.G.M & AVP Authority Contact No.0253-2405791
CBSI Shri Kishor Mane, Public Information | Kishor.Mane@spmcil.com
ABS & DGM(Mat) Officer Contact No.0253-2405793
APIO Shri Loknath Tiwari, Assistant Public loknath.tiwari@spmcil.com
Manager (O.L.) Information Officer. | Contact No.0253-2402280

Thls 1ssues with the approval of the competent authority.

Copy : All FAA & PIO / All Notice Boards
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